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CG01 Computational Geotechnics Marta Miletić, Ph.D., Auburn University; Victor N. Kaliakin, 

Ph.D., M.ASCE, University of Delaware
Marta Miletić <mmiletic@auburn.edu>; 
Victor N. Kaliakin <kaliakin@udel.edu>

DF01 Deep Foundations: Piles Sarah L. Gassman, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, University of South 
Carolina; Sam Sternberg, III, P.E., M.ASCE, Dan Brown and 
Associates, PC

Sarah L. Gassman <gassman@cec.sc.edu>; 
Sam Sternberg <ssternberg@dba.world>

DF02 Deep Foundations: Driven Piles Muhannad T. Suleiman, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, Lehigh University; 
Jared M. Green, P.E., A.M.ASCE, Langan Engineering & 
Environmental Services

Muhannad T. Suleiman 
<mts210@lehigh.edu>; Jared M. Green 
<jgreen@langan.com>

DF03 Deep Foundations: Drilled Shafts Michael B. Fritzges, P.E., M.ASCE, Langan Engineering; Jose 
Luiz Machado Clemente, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, F.ASCE, Bechtel 
NS&E

Michael B. Fritzges <mfritzges@langan.com>; 
Jose Luiz Machado Clemente 
<jlclemen@bechtel.com>

DF04 Deep Foundations: Other Joseph Thomas Coe, Jr., Ph.D., EIT, A.M.ASCE, Temple 
University; Matteo Montesi, P.E., M.ASCE, WSP USA

Joseph Thomas Coe, Jr. 
<joseph.coe@temple.edu>; Matteo Montesi 
<Matteo.Montesi@wsp.com>

EA01 Earth Retaining Structures: Top‐Down 
Construction

J. Tanner Blackburn, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Hayward Baker 
Inc.; Burak F. Tanyu, Ph.D., C.Eng, M.ASCE, George Mason 
University

J. Tanner Blackburn 
<jtblackburn@haywardbaker.com>; Burak F. 
Tanyu <btanyu@gmu.edu>

EA02 Earth Retaining Structures: Bottom‐Up 
Construction

James A. McKelvey, III, P.E., D.GE, F.ASCE, Earth Engineering 
Incorporated; Miguel A. Pando, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte

James A. McKelvey 
<JayM@earthengineering.com>; Miguel A. 
Pando <mpando@uncc.edu>

ED01 Embankments, Dams, and Slopes: Dams 
and Levees

Ben A. Leshchinsky, Ph.D., P.E., A.M.ASCE, Oregon State 
University; Michael R. Simac, P.E., M.ASCE, Earth 
Improvement Technologies

Ben A. Leshchinsky 
<Ben.Leshchinsky@oregonstate.edu>; 
Michael R. Simac 
<Mike@EarthImprovement.com>

ED02 Embankments, Dams, and Slopes: 
Embankment and Slope Stability

Bernardo A. Castellanos, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, Virginia 
Polytechnic Institute and State University; Peter A. 
Narsavage, P.E., M.ASCE, E.L. Robinson Engineering

Bernardo A. Castellanos <bernardo@vt.edu>; 
Peter A. Narsavage <peter@narsavage.org>

ED03 Embankments, Dams, and Slopes: 
Landslides

William K. Petersen, P.E., M.ASCE, Rimkus Consulting Group; 
Daniel R. Vanden Berge, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Tennessee Tech 
University

William K. Petersen 
<bpetersen609@gmail.com>; Daniel R. 
Vanden Berge <dvandenberge@tntech.edu>

ED04 Lessons Learned from Embankments, 
Dams, and Slopes (EDS) Case Histories 

Timothy D. Stark, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, F.ASCE, University of 
Illinois at Urbana‐Champaign; Rafael A. Prieto Piedrahita, 
Ph.D., P.E., Ing., M.ASCE, Gannett Fleming Inc.

Timothy D. Stark <tstark@illinois.edu>; 
Rafael A. Pietro Piedrahita 
<rprieto@gfnet.com>
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EE01 Earthquake Engineering and Soil 
Dynamics: Soil‐Structure Interaction

Shideh Dashti, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of Colorado at 
Boulder; Deepankar Choudhury, Ph.D., M.ASCE, Indian 
Institute of Technology Bombay

Shideh Dashti 
<shideh.dashti@colorado.edu>; Deepankar 
Choudhury <dchoudhury@iitb.ac.in>

EE02 Earthquake Engineering and Soil 
Dynamics: Numerical Modeling

Ashly Cabas Mijares, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, North Carolina State 
University; Zia Zafir, Ph.D., G.E., P.E., M.ASCE, Kleinfelder Inc.

Ashly Cabas Mijares <amcabasm@ncsu.edu>; 
Zia Zafir <zzafir@kleinfelder.com>

EE03 Earthquake Engineering and Soil 
Dynamics: Laboratory Testing

Majid Ghayoomi, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of New 
Hampshire; James Kaklamanos, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, Merrimack 
College

Majid Ghayoomi 
<majid.ghayoomi@unh.edu>; Jim 
Kaklamanos <kaklamanosj@merrimack.edu>

EE04 Earthquake Engineering and Soil 
Dynamics: Seismic Hazard Analysis, Site 
Response, Liquefaction

Menzer Pehlivan, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, CH2M; Ramin 
Motamed, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, University of Nevada, Reno

Menzer Pehlivan 
<menzer.pehlivan@gmail.com>; Ramin 
Motamed <motamed@unr.edu>

EG01 Engineering Geology and Site 
Characterization: Part I

David A. Saftner, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of Minnesota 
Duluth; Ara G. Mouradian, P.E., M.ASCE, Gannett Fleming, 
Inc.

David A. Saftner <dsaftner@d.umn.edu>; Ara 
G. Mouradian <amouradian@gfnet.com>

EG02 Engineering Geology and Site 
Characterization: Part II

Paola Bandini, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, New Mexico State 
University; Eric S. Backlund, P.E., M.ASCE, Kleinfelder

Paola Bandini <paola@nmsu.edu>; Eric S. 
Backland <ebacklund@kleinfelder.com>

GE01 Geoenvironmental Engineering Kristin Sample‐Lord, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Villanova 
University; Ehsan Ghazanfari, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, University 
of Vermont

Kristen Sample‐Lord <kristin.sample‐
lord@villanova.edu>; Ehsan Ghazanfari 
<ehsan.ghazanfari@uvm.edu>

GP01 Geophysical Engineering Clinton M. Wood, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of Arkansas; 
Barbara Luke, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, F.ASCE, University of 
Nevada, Las Vegas

Clinton M. Wood <cmwood@uark.edu>; 
Barbara Luke <barbara.luke@unlv.edu>

GS01 Geosynthetics Marco Isola, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Maccaferri, Inc.; Melissa S. 
Beauregard, Ph.D., United States Air Force Academy

Marco Isola <misola@maccaferri‐usa.com>; 
Melissa S. Beauregard 
<melissa.s.beauregard@gmail.com>

GT01 Geotechnics of Soil Erosion Stacey E. Tucker‐Kulesza, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Kansas State 
University; Junliang Tao, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, The University of 
Akron

Stacey E. Tucker‐Kulesza 
<sekulesza@ksu.edu>; Junliang Tao 
<jtao2@uakron.edu>

PA01 Pavements Reza S. Ashtiani, Ph.D., University of Texas at El Paso; Ahmed 
Faheem, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, Temple University

Reza S. Ashtiani <reza@utep.edu>; Ahmed 
Faheem <afaheem@temple.edu>

RA01 Risk Assessment and Management Haitham M. Dawood, Ph.D., P.E., A.M.ASCE, Fugro; Kallol 
Sett, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University at Buffalo, The State 
University of New York

Haitham M. Dawood 
<hdawood@fugro.com>; Kallol Sett 
<kallolse@buffalo.edu>
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RM01 Rock Mechanics Joseph F. Labuz, Ph.D., P.E., F.ASCE, University of Minnesota; 

Martin Woodard, Ph.D., P.G., P.E., GeoStabilization 
International

Joseph F. Labuz <jlabuz@umn.edu>; Martin 
Woodard <marty@gsi.us>

SF01 Shallow Foundations Xiong Zhang, Ph.D., P.E., A.M.ASCE, Missouri University of 
Science and Technology; Hosam Salman, P.E., F.ASCE, WSP

Xiong Zhang <zhangxi@mst.edu>; Hosam 
Salman <Hosam.Salman@wsp.com>

SI01 Soil Improvement: Case Histories (includes 
4 papers from Grouting)

Michael P. McGuire, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Lafayette College; 
Brian C. Metcalfe, P.E., M.ASCE, Geopier Foundation 
Company

Michael P. McGuire 
<mcguirem@lafayette.edu>; Brian C. 
Metcalfe <bmetcalfe@geopier.com>

SI02 Soil Improvement: Biopolymers Michael G. Gomez, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of 
Washington; Maria Chrysochoou, Ph.D., University of 
Conneticut

Michael G. Gomez <mggomez@uw.edu>; 
Maria Chrysochoou 
<maria.chrysochoou@uconn.edu>

SI03 Soil Improvement: MICP Bret N. Lingwall, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, South Dakota School of 
Mines and Technology; Leon A. Van Paassen, Ph.D., 
Aff.M.ASCE, Arizona State University

Bret N. Lingwall <Bret.Lingwall@sdsmt.edu>; 
Leon A. Van Paassen 
<leon.vanpaassen@asu.edu>

SI04 Soil Improvement: Fiber Reinforcement 
and Soil Stabilization

Prabir Kumar Kolay, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Southern Illinois 
University Carbondale; Jonathan F. Hubler, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, 
Villanova University

Prabir Kumar Kolay <pkolay@siu.edu>; 
Jonathan F. Hubler 
<jonathan.hubler@villanova.edu>

SP01 Soil Properties and Modeling Michelle L. Bernhardt, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of 
Arkansas; Inthuorn Sasanakul, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, University 
of South Carolina

Michelle Bernhardt <mlbernha@uark.edu>; 
Inthuorn Sasanakul <SASANAKU@cec.sc.edu>

SU01 Sustainability In Geotechnical 
Engineering

Boo Hyun Nam, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of Central 
Florida; Krishna R. Reddy, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, ENV SP, F.ASCE, 
University of Illinois at Chicago

Boo Hyun Nam <boohyun.nam@ucf.edu>; 
Krishna R. Reddy <kreddy@uic.edu>

UE01 Underground Engineering and 
Construction

John S. McCartney, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, University of 
California San Diego; Sotirios Vardakos, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, 
WSP USA

John S. McCartney <mccartney@ucsd.edu>; 
Sotirios Vardakos 
<Sotirios.Vardakos@wsp.com>

US01 Unsaturated Soils Kalehiwot Nega Manahiloh, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, University 
of Delaware; Tuğçe Başer, Ph.D., A.M.ASCE, University of 
Alberta

Kalehiwot Nega Wanahiloh 
<knega@udel.edu>; Tuğçe Başer 
<tugce@ualberta.ca>

XD01 Data and Software for Geotechnical 
Engineering

Robert C. Bachus, Ph.D., P.E., D.GE, M.ASCE, Geosyntec 
Consultants; Jan Cermak, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Mueser 
Rutledge Consulting Engineers

Robert C. Bachus 
<rbachus@geosyntec.com>; Jan Cermak 
<jcermak@mrce.com>

YA01 Education for Geotechnical Engineering Andrea L. Welker, Ph.D., P.E., M.ASCE, Villanova University; 
Patricia M. Gallagher, Ph.D., P.E., Drexel University

Andrea L. Welker 
<andrea.welker@villanova.edu>; Patricia M. 
Gallagher <pmg24@drexel.edu>


